## 508448313 03/20/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI106987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SINOXLOCK (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD.	03/06/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	KUNOX CO., LTD.
Street Address:	7F., No. 876, Huayuan Road, Zhangpu Town, Kunshan
City:	Jiangsu
State/Country:	CHINA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8528370
Patent Number:	9745780

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045214286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be

**Phone:** 6784838899

Email: alison.anderson@mqrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: McClure Qualey & Rodack LLP
Address Line 1: 280 Interstate North Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 530

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251127-9010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISON ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	ALISON ANDERSON
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=01167402#page1.tif source=01167402#page2.tif

PATENT 508448313 REEL: 066835 FRAME: 0880

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SINOXLOCK (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD., having a place of business at 7F., No. 876, Huayuan Road, Zhangpu Town, Kunshan, Jiangsu, P.R. China, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto KUNOX CO., LTD., having a place of business at 7F., No. 876, Huayuan Road, Zhangpu Town, Kunshan, Jiangsu, P.R. China, ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the patents listed below; (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patent; (c) patents or patent applications (i) to which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that directly or indirectly incorporate by reference any or all of the foregoing or are directly or indirectly incorporated by reference by any of the foregoing; (d) all related cases (whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed in the future) and foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide; and (e) the inventions, discoveries and improvements described or claimed in any or all of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
12/859,677	2010-08-19	8,528,370	2013-09-10
14/696,826	2015-04-27	9,745,780	2017-08-29

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present, and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

The undersigned hereby warrants that he has the authority to sign this document on behalf of Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 066835 FRAME: 0881

SINOXLOCK (KUNSMAN) CO., LTD.	
By:	
Name: Chong-Kuan LING	
Title: President	
Tony Isold	2024.3.6
Witness Name:	Date
Wendix, Huang	March, 6th, 2029
Witness Name:	Date

**RECORDED: 03/20/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 066835 FRAME: 0882